) 7 national treasury

-m_ f
~

Department:

EEE National Treasury
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001
Eng: Lebogang Mosuwe Tel: (012) 406-2022 Fax: (012) 315-5400 E mail: lebogang.mosuwe@freasury.gov.za

AMENDMENT 1

RT58-2017: APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR INSURANCE AND
ADMINISTRATION OF THE SUBSIDIZED MOTOR TRANSPORT OF THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2017 TO 31 MAY 2018

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT (1 JUNE 2018 TO 31 MARCH 2019)

1. Please note that the above - mentioned contract has been extended for a period of
ten (10) months with effect from 1 June 2018 to 31 March 2019 under the same terms

and conditions.

2. Mmela Financial Services has agreed to extend the contract with the same terms and
conditions.

Kind regards,

NARTYAP
Gﬁuﬂ/\\[\r{
LEBOGANG MOSUWE

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

DATE: 8}]6[]%



